
To, 

The Principal, Madhab Choudhury College, Barpeta, Assam 

Sir, 

Dated Barpeta the 16h May, 2024 

Sub: Prayer for seeking permission to Educational Field study of B. Sc 4h Semester Botany 
(Honours) and M. Sc 4th semester (Angiosperms Taxonomy specialization) students to 
Saralpara, Kokrajhar, Assam 

I have the honour to inform you that an educational field study is organized for the 

B.Sc. 4th Semester Botany (Honours) and M.Sc. 4th semester (Angiosperms Taxonomy 
specialization) students to Saralpara, Kokrajhar, Assam on 18th May, 2024 (Saturday). The 

field study is compulsory for the students from the practical point of view as per the G. U. 
syllabus. The students will have to submit Field Study Report in their respective practical 
papers. So, the below mentioned Teacher-in-charges and the students will be participating in 

the said educational field study on 18h May, 2024 (Saturday). 

Therefore, I request you to kindly grant us permission for the above mentioned 

educational field study. 

This is for your kind information and necessary action. 

Thanking You, 

torrarHet 

Pincipal, 

Batpeta 

Madhab Choudhury College 

Yours Sincerely, 

Kabeni Saikiaa. 
Head 

(Kaberi Saikia DPartment of Botany 
HoD & Associate Profes@rpeta. 

Choudhury Colege 
P. G. Department of Botany, 

Madhab Choudhury College, 
Barpeta, Assam 



List of Teacher in-charges: 

1. Kaberi Saikia Das, HoD and Associate Professor, P. G. Dept. of Botany, Madhab 
Choudhury College, Barpeta, Assam. 
2. Dr. Dip Kr. Bhatacharjya, Associate Professor, P. G. Dept. of Botany, Madhab Choudhury 
College, Barpeta, Assam. 
3. Dr. Eushah Ali, Assistant Professor (Sl. Grade), P. G. Dept. of Botany, Madhab 

4. Dr. Arjun Adhikari, Assistant Professor (Sr. Grade), P. G. Dept. of Botany, Madhab 
Choudhury College, Barpeta, Assam. 

5. Dr. Sneha Hasnu, Assistant Professor, P. G. Dept. of Botany, Madhab Choudhury College, 
Barpeta, Assam. 
6. Tridip Boruah, Assistant Professor, P. G. Dept. of Botany, Madhab Choudhury College, 
Barpeta, Assam. 

1. Jeba Akhtar (Mobile: 8638041950) 

2. Debasish Das (Mobile: 9365715764) 

List of Students of B. Sc 4th Semester, Botany Honours: 

SI. No Name 
1 

List of Research Scholars: 

2 
3 
4 

6 

7 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

15 
16 
17 
18 

Almina Ahmed 
Taslima Yeasmin 
Jahanara Begum 
Shahanas Parbin 
Priyanka Das 
Rezina Aktar 
Umme Salma 

16-05-20 24 

Ajmina Khanam 
Khalida Firdosi 
Nurtaz Hussain 

Rupa Roy 
Jinnat Arifa 
Barasha Das 
Amina Mallika 
Jesmina Akhtar 

Age (in years) 
20 
21 
20 
20 
20 
19 
20 
20 
20 
20 
21 
20 
20 
20 
19 

Barpeta 

A Ptnclpet, 

Madhab Choudhury ColMlege 

Sex 

F 
F 

F 

F 
F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

Mobile No 
8822455075 

9101297959 
6001591030 
6900492475 
9707292415 
8453073287 
6001481736 
8638879224 
8099280431 
9101547711 
6000753017 
8822400388 
8638849962 
9864559422 
9395436613 

Choudhury College, Barpeta, Assam. 



List of Students of M. Sc 4th Semester(Angiosperms Taxonomy specialization): 

1 

SI. No Name 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Dhritimani Sarma 

Krity Dulal 
Jini Devi 

Lipika Nasrupa 
Shilpa Sarkar 

No. of Teacher in-charges: 06 

Total students: 22 

Male students: 01 

Female students: 21 

Age (in years) 
22 

21 

21 

21 

22 

Sex 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

Pricipel, 

Barpeta 

Madhab Choudhury CoNege 

Mobile No 

9957672471 
6900220894 

6001169764 
8638850709 

8011758167 
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